\bigstar	Roll Call Number	
	20-1893	

Agenda Item Number
20

Date November 23, 2020

RESCINDING PRIOR ACTION AND APPROVAL OF THE SIDEWALK ASSESSMENT POLICY AND THE POLICY TO EVALUATE REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIDEWALKS WITHIN CITY RIGHT OF WAY

WHEREAS, on August 21, 2006, by Roll Call No. 06-1711, the City Council approved a Sidewalk Assessment Policy for New Sidewalk; and

WHEREAS, on August 29, 2011, by Roll Call No. 11-1532, the City Council approved a Revised Assessment Policy for New Sidewalk Construction; and

WHEREAS, on September 26, 2011 by Roll Call No. 11-1676, the City Council approved a Revised Assessment Policy for New Sidewalk Construction was revised by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, on January 9, 2012, by Roll Call 12-0064, the City Council approved a Policy to Evaluate Removal of Existing Sidewalks within City Right of Way; and

WHEREAS, at the January 30, 2019 City Council Quarterly Planning Session, Engineering staff was directed by City Council to rescind the Sidewalk Assessment and Sidewalk Removal policies; and

WHEREAS, with the implementation of the sidewalk gap program and the City's initiative to provide sidewalks citywide, these policies are no longer needed;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES: The Policies approved by the following roll calls are hereby rescinded and no longer in effect:

Roll Call No. 06-1711 of August 21, 2006 and all subsequent amendments

Roll Call No. 11-1532 of August 29, 2011 and all subsequent amendments

Roll Call No. 11-1676 of September 26, 2011

Roll Call No. 12-0064 of January 9, 2012

(Council Communication No. 20-513)

FORM APPROVED:

s/Kathleen Vanderpool

Kathleen Vanderpool

Deputy City Attorney

Bepaty City Titte							
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSEN			
COWNIE	-						
BOESEN	سا						
GATTO	سا						
GRAY	-						
MANDELBAUM	سا						
voss	-						
WESTERGAARD							
TOTAL							
MOTION CARRIED			APF	ROVED			

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Flay Cmelik

City Clerk